
No. F1.HR/Recruitment-351/SFTMc/202 1/ o7- 920 

TRIPURA MEDICAL COLLEGE & DR. BRAM Teaching Hospital, Hapania 

Copy to 

On the basis of written examination held on 0.03.2024. the candidates having following Admit 
Card no. With name are requested to appear before the Interview Board in the Council Hall of 
TMC on 12.03.2024 (Tuesday ) from 3,00 PM for personality test for the post of Informatics 

3. 

Personality Test for recruitment of Informatics Officer and Computer Assistant (1T) 

2. The CEO, SFTMC 

4. 

Principal, TMC 
MS, TMC 

Roll no 

18 
2 

15 

17 

28 

87 

58 

96 

118 

37 

39 

64 

78 

82 

1. The Chairman, SFTMC. 

102 

115 

126 

38 

Name of the Candidate 
Informatics Officer 

Suraj Kumar Roy 
Rita Bhttacharjece 
Jahar Lal Sarkar 
Susmita Das 

Debadrita Pal 
Santano Das 

Siddhartha Sarkar 
Computer Assistant (1T) 

Subrata Bhattacharjee 

Debajyoti Dey 
Siddhartha Shankar Saha 

Dipasish Taran 
Sankhadeep Saha 
Aparajeya Bhattacharjee 

Arindam Chakraborty 
Subham Rudrapaul 
Nitai Debnath 

Date - 11.03.2024 

Prasenjit Debnath 
Arijit Saha 
Joysankar Bhattacharjee 
Prasanta Bhowmik 

T 
(NarayaDn Debbarma) 
General Manager (HR) 

For SFTMC and Dr. BRAM Teaching 

Hospital 

Officer and Conputer Assistant (T). The Candidates should bring original documents at the 
time of personality test. No. separate call letters will be sent to candidates. 



TRIPURA MEDICAL COLLEGE & DR. BRAM Teaching Hospital, Hapania 
5. Principal, TCN 
6. Display in the Notice Board of the office of CEO, SFTMC/ Principal, TMC/ Medical 

Superintendent, Dr. BRAM Teaching Hospital 
7 

8 
Nodal Officer (T) to arrange upload the same in the Institute Website. 
Sri Bikash Saha, AHM, SFTMC for information with request to arrange publishing the same in the 
Dainik Sambad & Syandan Patrika on 12.03.2024 positively. 
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